

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6652 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Vikrant Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since Mr. Naveen Kumar, learned counsel has already entered appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1, Mr. Shibashish Misra, learned counsel is permitted to withdraw his name.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted six weeks' time finally to file statement of case

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

