

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6652 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK & ANR.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the Respondent No.1.

Last opportunity is granted to Respondent No.1 to file statement of case. He will do so within eight weeks.

|(Sarita Purohit)

|Court Master

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Court Master