

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 has stated that the said respondent has expired. Learned counsel for the appellant shall file an application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent within a period of four weeks.

List on 21.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar*PS*