

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6652 OF 2010

State of Orissa & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Sudhir Kumar Naik & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 4.9.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 has stated that the said respondent has expired. Learned counsel for the appellant shall file an application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said respondent within a period of four weeks.

List on 21.11.2014.”

It is submitted that counsel for appellant has not filed application to bring on record the LRs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Milind Kumr, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

g1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR