

REVISED

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 24/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to comply with  
the office report dated 20.8.2015.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 24/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is allowed to comply with  
the office report dated 22.6.2015.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master