

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that proof of affidavit of service has already been filed on 12th August, 2015.

Office to verify and proceed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER