

Listed on: 24.11.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 2

(Application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing application for bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6652 OF 2010

State of Orissa & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Sudhir Kumar Naik (D) & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 02.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that proof of affidavit of service has already been filed on 12th August, 2015. Office to verify and proceed.”

It is submitted that it has been verified that counsel for the Appellant has not filed proof of affidavit of service to serve chamber summons upon the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 so far.

It is further submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. R.S. Jena, Advocate.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Milind Kumr, Adv. (29 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv. (210, New Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR