

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution)

Date : 24/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv .
Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants has not yet filed the proof of chamber summons in compliance of order dated 2.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG