

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, as a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the Appellants to enable him to place on record the proof of affidavit of service of Chamber Summons upon the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.1.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER