

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 08/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, A.O.R. [NP]

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, A.O.R. [NP]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Mutual Welfare Trust within four weeks.

Subject to the compliance of the condition, abatement is set aside and let notice be issued on the application seeking substitution of legal representatives of first respondent returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER