

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after service of notice is complete on
application for substitution.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR