

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(D) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 09/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 748 days in filing application for substitution is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 is allowed.

Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 are already represented by an Advocate-on-Record. Service is complete.

List the matter before the Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER