

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6652/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR KUMAR NAIK(DEAD THROUGH LRS.) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR (NP)
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the original contesting respondent represented by his legal heirs.

The matter relates to construction of a hotel desired by the original contesting respondent.

We deem it proper to adjourn this matter today awaiting the appearance of the legal heirs of the original contesting respondent.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER